## APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED



CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

## **BY E-MAIL**

Ref. No. AHEL/SEC/DUP/266/2023-24

19th February 2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001. Scrip Code: 508869 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol: APOLLOHOSP

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager

DCS - Listing Department

Kind Attn: - Head - Listing

Dear Sir.

Sub: <u>Intimation in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations</u>, 2015 (Regulations) regarding loss of share certificate.

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder on February 19, 2024 regarding loss of share certificate. In accordance with Regulation 39(3) of the Regulations, the details of the said share certificate are as given below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	No of equity shares held	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
1727	Delhi Raghavendra Rao	306	351728	4253053 to 4253358

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED.

P. BALACHANDAR

ASSISTANT MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

IS/ISO 9001: 2000

Regd. Office: 19, Bishop Gardens, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai - 600 028. General Office:
"Ali Towers" III Floor,
#55, Greams Road,
Chennai - 600 006.

Tel : 044 - 2829 0956 / 3896 / 6681

Telefax : 044 - 2829 0956

Email : investor.relations@apollohospitals.com

Website: www.apollohospitals.com

From: Delhi Raghavendra Rao 13-204 Dundigal Road Near Sundara Chaitanya Ashram Hyderabad 500043. Date: 12/02/2024

To: The Manager, Integrated Registry Management Services Pvt. Ltd., Il Floor, Kences Towres, N o 1 Ramakrishna Street, Near Usman Road, T Nagar Chennai 600017

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Apollo Hospital Enterprise Ltd. Folio No. 1727 Delhi Raghavendra Rao

Appreciate your quick reply to my email.

I (Delhi Raghavendra Rao) am the 1st and only share holder now since the 2nd Share holder (Geetha Rao) expired on 15th Decembr 2022.

This information along with death certificate attached with my KYC documents submitted earlier. Also notified my nominee, Delhi Venkat Ramdas in that document.

I have never received these physical shares, as they might have remained at my employer,s office abroad hence could not submit allotment letter or other details.

Please find attached my ICICI bank statement showing transactions of receipt of Dividends from Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited (Rs. 2847.50 on 6th Sept 2022 and Rs. 1454 on 10th Mar 2023 into my bank account.)
Also Rs. 2181.00 on 11/9/2023 as attached here with:

Letter follows with signature. in the meanwhile, appreciate if you could kindly issue duplicate share certificates to my registered mailing address ASAP.

Thank you, with best regards.

D R Rao

Enclo: Copies of Aadhar Card, PAN Card, Bank statements and death certificate

